FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-31-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



## 101966926 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1・2 に 112

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other Security Releases		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day		
Name (line 1) Silicon Valley Bank	Month Day Dec 20, 2001		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Greenfield Online, Inc.	If document to be record is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 21 River Road	representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document fron		
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Wilton	Connecticut, U.S.A. 06897		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 1)	11N 2		
	1/1 2 5 2002		
Address (line 2)	25		
Address (line 2)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public surden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Mail documents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	416-601-8440
Name [	Santosh K. Chari		
ddress (line 1)	ORANGE & CHARI		1848
ddress (line 2)	Suite 4900, P.O. Box 190		
ddress (line 3)	66 Wellington Street West		
ddress (line 4)	Toronto, Ontario, M5K 1H6, C	Canada	
ages	Enter the total number o including any attachme	f pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ent # 1
	Number(s) or Patent	` '	additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number o tent Application Number(	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	for the same property). t Number(s)
6,256,663		- Fatelii	Trainber(s)
0,230,003			
this document is	s being filed together with a new	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion Month Day Year
atent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	POT DOT	DOT
	er PCT application numbe		PCT
	if a U.S. Application Num not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	PCT
umber of P	roperties Enter the t	total number of properties involved.	1
ee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	of Payment: E	Enclosed  Deposit Account	
		r if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	150633
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
atement a	nd Signature		
attache		nd belief, the foregoing information is true ar the original document. Charges to deposit a	
	Santosh K. Chari		January $2\%$ , 2002
		and the same of th	, ,

PATENT
REEL: 012506 FRAME: 0668

## PARTIAL RELEASE

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE is given this  $\frac{27}{27}$  day of December, 2001 by **SILICON** VALLEY BANK (the "Releasor"), to GREENFIELD ONLINE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Releasee").

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the valuable and mutual terms and conditions hereof, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby covenants, agrees and binds itself unto Releasee as follows:

Releasor has demised, released and forever discharged Releasor's security interest in U.S. Patent Number 6,256,663; and Releasor hereby acknowledges, ratifies and confirms that, except as provided above. Releasor retains its security interest in all collateral granted by Releasee to Releasor under: (i) a certain Accounts Receivable Financing Agreement dated as of August 9, 2001 by and between Releasee and Releasor and (ii) a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 9, 2001 granted by Releasee to Releasor, including, without limitation, all patents and other intellectual property described therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Releasor has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESS	ATTEST:
1	/ \

By: Jama we he

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

687215.1

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: David Reich

Title: Serier Vie President

REEL: 012506 FRAME: 0669